
Corr^ - Jc-i^ - /ff-f

i«jri<3i9sUZ.



Barr iSTERS, Solicitors, Notaries, a c.

^r^RMAN RITCHIE,K.C. OFFICES: ACADIA BUILDING
W.E.HUCKVALE eia THIRD AVENUE S.

(7 CANADA

July 5, 1949.

Messrs. Cameron, Weldon & Brewin,
Barristers, Solicitors,

Sterling Tower,
Toronto 1, Ont.

Dear Sirs;

Attention Mr. F. A. Brewin

Re; Japanese Claims Commission

With reference to your letter of June 1st. pertaining
to the above, we now enclose herewith our account.

You will observe that we have credited the account
with the sum of $500.00 received May 3> 1948,

You will perhaps recollect that the amount of the
cheque sent to us on that date was for $750.00, but out of
that sum we turned $250,00 over to Mr. Turcotte,

Yours truly,
RlTCHi;? ̂ I^CKVALE

Per

WEH/ew

wo. _

RDr "''^'■OQN



'^ACDONALDW ter and solicitor

Telephone; TAtlow 5128-9
RES. cedar 7510

'^^^arypublicmember of the ONTARIO AND
BRITISH COLUMBIA BAR

please refer to file no.

509-5I0 Lyric Theatre Building

751 Granville St.

Vancouver, B. C.

July 6th, 1949.

F..A. Brewin, Esq.,
Barrister and Solicitor,
Toronto, Ontario.

1949

CAh'l'zkij;; '■ DOlV
& Br:E\ViN

Dear Andy;

I was veiy sorry to see that you did not make
it this time. I am all the more sorry because I have a
feeling that some of the mistakes of the British Columbia
movement contributed to your downfall in Ontario. However,
the main factor seons to have been the desire of the people to
vote Liberal in order to stop Colonel Drew*

I thought you might be able to clarify my position
on the Japanese Claims in an informal way. I put in two months
hard work and have received $200.00 for each of those months.
There was some subsequent rork during the third month, but in
view of the fact that the category cases were not proceeded with
I have not been called upon to assist since that time. While
I have been available at all times I rather hesitate to make an
©nquiry of Bob at this time, although perhaps I should do so.
Possibly you could raise the matter if you are writing to Bob.

With best Tri.shes>

AEM:BF Alex. B. Macdonald.

•  i:



3TERS and souicitors

(^2 877
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878
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s M B.A., UU.B.• M. cherniack. UU.B.

PUEASE REFER

PILE No

i^l' ̂  37-7/-60
f'" Hj

rmiii m <£^
■AMERON vVELjON

&. BREWIN

llessrs. Cameron, Weldon & Brewin,
Barristers, etc.,
Sterling Tower,
TORONTO, Ont. Attention Mr. F.A. Brewin

Dear Sirs; Re; Japanese Claims Commission.

We enclose herewith in duplicate Statement of our
account drawn in accordance with the schedule of fees suggested
by you. From the total shown therein should be deducted the sum
of §1000.00 received on account. In certain instances (for
example, the receipt of letters and other documents) where no
provision was made in the schedule we have set a fee in accordance
with the general solicitors' tariff, and in accordance with oufr
discussion in this regard of some time ago. Furthermore, we have
nede no distinction between time spent during office hours and
time spent evenings and week-ends.

We are particularly anxious that our account shall be
comparable to the accounts submitted by other solicitors and would
appreciate any comments you might make in this respect, pointing
out where individual items might be increased or decreased.

We note that although considerable time was spent by
all solicitors, the schedule on the hourly and daily basis provides
twice as much for general evidence and presentation as for
individual cases. We appreciate the reason for the substantial
difference and do not dispute it. However, in view of the fact
that there is a strong probability that our accounts will be
reduced in proportion to the amounts received from the claimants,
we think that the difference in the Schedule between general
evidence and individual cases ought to be taken into account and
that possibly those whose accounts are smaller ought to receive
a higher percentage than the others. Since we wish to be fair in
this matter, we would appreciate your comments in this regard.

Yours truly,
cherniack: & cherniack

SMC/P
SNCL.
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Re; Japanese Claims Gomaission. ^ /'

Attention I-lr. tf. E. Huekvalp. • r

4' % ■ ■ it.* ^,-'">.'r ■?• ■ ■■
.. ?® yo"** lette. yu..., vw« «iiUXU»XI<g -V > •

54* ■''^'1^ • ^tie above, for which we wish to thank you, >• / ; ^
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Yours very trily. ^  ' •"■ ** *
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■: 'CAr.lERON,WELDOW,BUEl/IN k McCALLUM •

f-, , ' • t: - 9
.  1 ■ :•*. <
;

I



W:i^r

.fv :"i^
^.- *llSi ^<5*j

'■\- ,..-»*?^<-v^-»i-Lv--'i"
•  - V * * '* ■ - •*1'^ £- ** *
,  ■ . ' 1. • • ' ■

i/?. Messrs. Cherniack & Cherniack,
Barristers and Solicitors,
31-460 Main Street,
Winnipeg, Manitoba.

:-- 'v--^>-: ^ '-A-.'- - v - a: ■- a

Attention T-Ir. S. M. Cherniack. '■:%: ■ '■f' ̂ i5ts
■ 71 7- ', >7-iTV: JS"^vi
r!ri**nri4 ffOTrvn *.Re: Japanese Glaims Comniission . '.V ^ A

1"^ '-7 > 'r, ♦1

- X i

-

'•X

Dear Sirs:

We acknowledge with thanks your letter
of July Bth enclosirig your account. The writer has
not had time to go into this acco;int in detail.

■VT^'

We note the point made in the last para
graph of your letter, and when we have all the accounts .'
in and are in a position to consider the proper relation
between the different accounts, v/e would be glad to give
consideration to the point which you mention.

\: .»f ;■

Ir'

V;e are inclined to think that there is a lot •
in what you say. However, Bob Mcliaster is the one most
affected by the suggestion wriich you make, and it the
wi*iter*s persoiial feeling that every consideration should"
be gi"yen to him, owing to the fact tliat it was necessary
for him to almost completely sacrifice his general practice
on account of the Commission,

. »* V

• i. 'l\
r '.

^ >» .

Yours very truly. • 1 • • A

5^'"

4 V ■• .'

-A

CAIERON,WBLDON,BREh'IN & McCALLUM
■ V "■ ■

per

"*-■ ■ FAB:HC ■  u;t< ui-.; .- -
.-- -*■ •"■- t-. ■

a;-
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Mr, R. J. McKaster, k ' "'- k '- rk-v , ^
c/o Messrs. Gaapbell,Brazier,Fisher & McKaster,
Barristers, • ^
o75 V/est Hastings Street,• • ' ,
Vancouver-, B.C. t. , ;

' ' ■* - ■ »W -,.- ~ 4 -- S - » -> • ".Dear Bob: . *
-C *. • ,"; , .-<^ - < .,.;

■  I'/*

I probably owe you several letters ^ »"k
by now, but shortly after the election and after deal- ,
iug with a fe\y pressing matters, I took a week's holiday. .

I how have before me your letter oi June
23rd. I believe that Mr. Tanaka is arrapging an interview
with some of the claimants for you on the night of Friday
August 5th, and that he is meeting with the executive of the
J.C.C.A. to-day and will be writing to you.

He and I did not think it advisable to ask
the ciaiiaants generally whether they wanted you to bring
files relating to their particular cases, as the results
might possibly have been overwhelming. J" ,

My suggestion is thot if you have some -
cases relating to the Toronto claimants which you think
are important, you might bring the files to be aiscussed
at any rate by way of illustration of "Wnat furMier "later-
ial if any you might want, that might be helpful in dealing
with any special cases.

".r ' .f-

I expuct to be away on my holidays during
the week that you will be here, but I will come back to be
available for the 5th. I have asked the Japanese Canadians y
if possible to arrange any discussions with you which tney wis
for Friday the 5th, so as to leave you free for tne weex-end .
if you have anything you wish to do. If yoix have notnin^ el^e ,
you wish to do, perhaps you would Ike to spend the weex-end,or ^
part of it,at my summer cottage. . .|•

'  • , ■ -f;

While you are In Torcnito, I would be very A
glad if you would like to do so, if 3'ou would use my house as -
your residence rather than a hotel. My family will be away,
so there will be plenty of room.
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lir, R. J, McKaster July 13, 1949.

,\

'^■y-:

■, '^^^3

'yF:-:.i

In respect to seeing Garson on August 1st, I take a
somewhat hopeless view of the prospect of getting him to do any
thing about the Vaucoiver properties. i-Ir* 7arcoe the Deputy, ex
pressed to me very strongly the theory that it would bo improper
for the Government to depart fraa the terms of the recomi;nend: tions
to be made by Mr, Justice Bird. However, I mil be at bttav;a at a
meeting of the National Executive of the C.C.F. on July 30th and
3l3t, and I rather gather from your letter that ^/-ou v/ill be arriv-
irg ill Ottav;a on or before the 31st. I .could discuss the matter
with you there. Perhaps there are ether matters in any event about
which you would like to s ee Garson, even if it were no more than a

•friendly chat. , , ■• =

I personally am anxious if possible to pet away from
Ottav;a on the ni.'ht of July 31st for personal reasons, and would
not stay over to see Garson on the lot unless there was some very
strong reason for doing so.

If there is anything you wish me to do-in preparation
for discussions 'with me on the 5th or vdth the Committee, please
advise me, • ' .

I enclose a copy of a, letter, from Mr. MacDona.ld which
speaks for itself,- • ■ p, p

Yours sincerely,-

■:FABpic
Sncl.



Telephone pacific 9164

& ̂t^nsixx
|Sarrtslers nxib

A. T. R, CAMPBELL

C. W. BRAZIER

A. W. FISHER

R. J. McMASTER

A. J. F. JOHNSON

ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

VANCOUVER, B.C.

OUR FILE NO.

July 14th, 1949.

Andrew Brewin, Esq., K. C.,
Barrister & Solicitor,
Sterling Tower,
Toronto 1, Ontario.

Dear Andy:

.. .

I have for acknowledgment receipt
of your letter of the 13th and can appreciate that you
require a rest after your campaign. I am extremely sorry
the results were as far off the beam as they were and/four
own personal defeat. '

Since my letter to you indicating
the times I expected to be in Toronto I discovered that
it would be necessary to c hange my itinerary as by my
original plan I expected to be in Ottawa on August 1st
and have since been reminded that that is a Civic Holiday.
Accordingly, at the present time I expect to arrive in
Toronto at 9:30 P.M. July 31st and to leave on August 2nd,
at 9:50 P.M. On my way back I will spend August 5th in
Ottawa arriving in Toronto at 6:55 P.M. August 5th. I
expect to leave Toronto on August 6th at 11:55 P.M.

Accordingly, I would suggest that
if the Committee or any of the claimants wish to meet with
me they do so on August Ist or 2nd and that you and I should
have a session on August 6th if this is convenient foryou.
I seem to always succeed in interfering with your holidays
in my trips East.

Concerning discussing cases with the
claimants, I would much prefer to have the files: of half a
dozen of the dissenters with me than to discuss the matter
in abstract. Perhaps you could arrange for George to let1X1 - -- jt — V —'——-

me have the nam.es of some of them.



Mr, Brewin: July 14th, 1949#

- 2 -

The specific matters vdiich I wish to
discuss with yourself are first of all, with respect to the
statement of disbursements which Mr, Justice Bird has been
pressing me to provide him v/ith, I had rather hoped that
some statement would have been given to him vdien he was in
the Ea s t but apparently this was not possible,

I had a letter from Margaret Boos
which I have not replied to yet in vdiich she indicates that
she will be in Ottawa at summer school until August 5th,
I will drop her a line and see whether she intends to be
in Toronto on August 6th so that the three of us might do
some work on the statement of disbursements. If she does
not plan on being in Toronto on that date I will probably
see her in Ottawa on the 5th,

The other matter I want to discuss
with you is with regard to the distribution of the VLA
award, lou will recall that j'^ou and Mr, Virtue and myself
had some discussion of it in the early stages of discussing
settlement. At that time Virtue had a scheme whereby we
would work out a formula based partly on our appraisers'
valuations and partly on what the claimant actually had
received. I am rather concerned about this matter for
several reasons. In the first place I think that Mr. Justice
Bird may not be satisfied just to take our recommendation
in the matter but may require us to call evidence to justify
the scheme of distribution. We proceeded to have the prop
erties appraised by Macleod and Hewer but not thoroughly,
that is to say, their instructions were primarily to appraise
the value of the land and to take the present day value of
the buildings as shown on the S.S.B, appraisals as being
correct except in circumstances vdiere they considered that
valuation too far out of line. Hewer was much slower in
making his appraisals and actually examined the premises
nd the buildings and in some instances indicated that the

buildings were very much out of line, Macleod, on the other
hand did his appraisals very quickly and without in every
•  -stance examining the property. He did not touch the prob-
1 m of buildings at all. We have extended their appraisals



Mr. Brewinr July34th, 1949*

- 3 -

in each case and find that the total of their appraisals
in thei*' respective municipalities does not exceed the
Soldier Settlement Board appraisals by the full We
are considering the possibility of suggesting that a 20^
increase be added to the present day value of the buildings
as shown on the S.S.B. reports in these appraisals of our
own appraisers to represent increased cost of construction
between '42 and '43 • I have not yet discussed this with
our respective appraisers because I am not yet satisfied
that this is a sound approach particularly if we have to
do any explaining to the Commissioner. He has not too
high an opinion of Japanese buildings and might not go
for this method. Before I go to Toronto I will try to
give the matter some further thought and see if I can
work out a more equitable system that would avoid dis
closing our method of arriving at value to the Commission
er and at the same time provide some equity amongst the
claimants. On reviewing the reports sent in by Hewer and
Macleod they place considerably higher values on uncleared
land, usually 100^ to 200^ more than S.S.B. Accordingly,
the holders of large acreages of uncleared land would rec
eive quite large awards in relation to the holders of 5 or
10 acre plots under the method so far contemplated. I am
not personally satisfied that this is equitable.

You might give the matter some thought
in the meantime. I expect on my way back to have a session
with Virtue on the 7th in Lethbridge so that if we come to
some agreement in Toronto we can then hammer it out with him.

We have gone through all of the B. C.
cases and have either settled them, referred them to the
Judge or made proposals to the Crown. We have now gone
through about 100 of the lianitoba cases. On quite a number
Qf these we have made proposals to Crown Counsel vdiich they
are now considering. I am ready to discuss with them the
balance of the Manitoba cases, the Saskatchewan cases, the
Ouebec cases and a few of the Toronto cases. I am rather
disappointed that they do not seem at all anxious to press
this matter to an early conclusion. I had at one time hoped
that we would be through at the end of October. However, at
tbe present rate of progress I strongly suspect it will be
Se end of the year.



Mr• Br ewin; July Uth, 1949.

-4-

I would appreciate hearing from you
as soon as possible as to whether the time which I expect
to spend in Toronto will be convenient to George and yourself#
I appreciate your offer of the use of your home while I am
in Toronto but in view of the fact that I will be there on
just short stopovers and I have a number of things to attend
to it probably would be more convenient to stay at the hotel#
I would enjoy very much spending the weekend at camp with you
but I am afraid that I will have to get back here.

Yours truly,

CAmELL BRAZIER FISHER & McMASTER,

McM: Ml

airmail

er:

i
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f/o M;ss^s!'cSbeil,Brazier;Fisher &'McMaster,
Barristers, . ■ ^ Vv675 sect Hastings street, :-rV?i;Wi

'  •:'^ , ■ c , 0-■;. ■■.V- >.Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Bob:

Thank you for your letter of July 14th.
^PM

I note your change of plans.
is a Civic holiday in Toronto, and is not f, ^srifi the difficulty about the 2nd is that I note thatyo"k?e'tflefjfir9!50 P.m. which sive^ very
lonff evening. The claimants are apparently only avtAlcxbieiS thfe^^Si^es, and not until roughly S o'clock.

The TDr»sent suggestion made by Mr. Tanaka
is therefore that you should i°her*i®" should
arrival in Toronto on Friday evening Auguot 5th. it s^fpossiSe to neet you at.tho airport and have you rn Tor-
onto in time for an interview v/ith the execative.

Then 1 would be in the city on August 6th
+-n <xnpnd the d"Y with you and there would be a supper meet-iL ?rtte evtnUr The balance of the evening would be
available for discussion with claimants.

On this plan it would not be necessary for
you to be i" Toronto unless you msh to b^on^th^'c?tiSLtra?e'c;^e™edfc'an\e"done on the evening of the
5th and on the 6th.

- ^ I

V f : 1
1-^1

V  l\

1

.........r .a.s.s^r'ri.s.rir.j?« Eg
SKESi E;-r,»Son'« r.-..rfs?ES'». «.■ "■•
to examine it in detail.

/

If necessary I will be seeing her about any
details on July 30th or 31st.

Yours sincerely,

FAB:HC •t-*

• »et^j 0"-" 0»
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Bear Alex:
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509-510 Lyric Theatre Building,'^-;
751 Granville Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

•  ■ ■;' 9'r, ^ ■;-'
■  ' • ^U ■ u,-.' -.

I have yO)ir letter of Jtdy 6th, s-

i: '

-«S'

"  '. . * '•«• * '
-* 5^;-

-■' <* ■ . M.

Thank you for your expression of '
re[^ret as to the election, 'Whatever the effect of >
the mistakes made in British Columbia v;ereln other ^
parts of the country, I do not think they had any dir
ect effect in Ontario. On the other hand the apparent' .V*
recession of the C.G.F, in British Golutabia in the Pro-y-
vinei- 1 elections did serve to reinforce the arf^unient •.
here than the C.G.F, did not have a chance across Can- J_
ada.and therefore it was advisable to vote Liberal'in
order to keep Drew out,

I have written to Bob McMasoer in re»^ard -
to the matter raised in the second paragraph in your - I ,
letter. " ' , • ■

My suggestion is that you should frankly'
discuss the matter with hira. He will be coiaing east at
the end of this ihonth and if any possible differences of
opinion arise, which I do, not anticipate, I will discuss
the matter with him then.

FAB;HG

Yours sincerely,

-■u u;,

-5a

:.i •>. -



Co»^8rative Conmittee on Japanese Grnadians>
TOEWi'O, Ontario,

IN AGconNTWirn

L.S.TiU'Cotte, Esq.,
Barrister etc.,
LETHBRIPGE, Albs-ta.

Goneral Accoiutt

Letter to S, Kosai, Waten^ays
Letter to Miss Booz

Letter to S. Kosai, '.'ateruays
Interview vrith V.'.E.Huckvale and taking
over 4-7 claims and reviewing stuae - 2 hours
To reviewing and indexing claims - 2 hours
To Letter to Ritchie and Huclcvale

Interview with G. Tanaka Ig- Hours
Letter to Campbell, Brazier & Co,
Letter to Secretary - Commisoion
Letter to J.W.G.Sunter

Interview with A.G .Virtue K,G« Ig- hours
To reviewing files • A liours
Interview with Mr, McMaster 4 hours
Inteir/iew with Mr. McMaster ̂  hours
Letter to Ritchie and Huckvale
Letter to Secretary Japanese Canadian
Citizens Association
Letter to Campbell, Brazier and Go.
Paid fjqpress

Paid Remington Rand for rental of extra
carii.age typewriter

Letter to Secretary - Commission
Letter to Campbell, Brazier & Co,

1947

Oct. 20

Nov. U -

Nov. 25 «•

Nov. 27 -

Dec. 2

Dec, 12 -

1948
Feb. 11 -

Feb. 26

I-?ar. 5 ••

Mar, S tm

Mar. 15 m

Mar. 16 -

May 21 -

Jtily 29

Oct. 27 -

Aug. &

Sept,»

1949
Feb. 8 -

.7!5

.75

.75

10.00

10.00

,75

7.50

.75

.75

.75

2.50
20.00

20. OC

12.50

.75

.75

.75

.75

.63

12.00

$91.50
12.63

$12.63

#104.13



m 2 ̂

HoarlngS

Mar. 30

Apr.

Apr.

1  -

5  -

Itoyo Hasegawa
Yoshio and Masao Yamamoto

Yonekichi Yukawa

Saburo Shlgeliiro

Tomo Uyeda
Yoshlaki Yukawa

Saichi Ito

Senichl Ikarl

on the basis of two days

Aug. 23 8 days presenting A5 cases
to Sept. 1st
inclusive

f?100.00

400.00

$500.00
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Yuichi Akizne - Box 3211. * Raymond« Albertav"" " '

599

Mar. 6 - Letter to Akune *75
Mar. 11 - To intarview preparrinc Pev'sonal Chatbel and

Fishing Net foms - 1 hour 5«00
July 5 - Latter to Akune *75
July S " To reviaw of case with Akune after rsceipt of

Custodian's f.ile - 1 ho^n* 5*00
Aug. 23 - To presentation of case

Kanehichi Furuse - Box 19A - Coaldale. Alberts

HI
Mar. A " T'o interview witli Furuse preparing

Real "state and personal chattel
forms - 1 hr. 5*00

Apr. 16 - On receipt of letter from Custodian to
interviev? vrl"Ui 'ftiruse • 1 ?ir. 5*00

Apr. 21 • Letter to Custodian *75
July 5 ** Letter to Furuse *75
July 15 - On receipt of file from Custodian to

reviewing same vd.th Furuse - 1 hr. 5.00
Oct. 6 • Letter to Furuse *75
Aug. 6 - To presentation of case ~

Takeo Hikita ■* I3ox ^1 - Ravaond. Alberta
618
Mar. 5 - Letter to Hikita *75
July 5 - Letter to Takeo Hikita *75
July 16 - On receipt of custodian's file to interview with

Hikita and preparing personal chattel and
personal property forme 2 hrs. 10.00

Aug. 26 • Presentation of case

F.i Hi.1i - formerly Box 229 - Lethbridf-e. Albdrta
601 Rosemauv. Arocrta

5  - Letter to Ei Hiji *75
July 20 « Latter to Rev'-erend flawatroira *75
Au". 16 - Letter to Mrs. Ei Hiji *75
Aug. 21 - Interview with Tcmatsu Matsune scn-ln-law ofclaimant and preparing personal chattel form 5.00
Aug. 23 - Presentation of case
::i^r>r.<;aika ■ Box 5A7 - Lethhridre. Alberta

23 - Interview with Higo Preparing Pei'sonal*  Property (bustnoss) and Personal
Chattel forms • 1 hour 5*00

,  Q - On receipt of Custodians file to reviewing
same and interview with Higo •• 1 hr. 2.50

y *"1 ̂  ^ ^ Letter to JTigojtu-y Presentation, of ease
Aug.



.75

5.00

.75

"U •

Rshlro Hlkida - MaCTftth. Alberta
^  75
Mar. 6 - Letter to Hildda ^ ^ -
Mar. 17 - Interviev vdth Tameo Hikida, father-in-law of

claimant - ̂  hr. •
jTily 5 - Letter to Hikida * ^
July 20 - Letter to Hikida *
Aug. 21 - On receipt of custodians file to reviewing

same and to preparing Fishing Net Form after
interview with Hikida - 1 hr. •

Aug. 26 - Presentation of case

Jukichi Ito - Iron Springs, Alberta, now 27 Ozark Crescent,
Toronto. Ontario.

602

July 5 - Letter to Ito
July 9 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing s^e

and to preparing Real Estate and Personal Chattel
Forms

Aug. 24 - Presentation of case

Sftichi Ito - PiamoT^t^ Cltv. Alberta
3li
liar. 17 - Letter to Ito , „ . j. a
Mar. 25 - Interview with Ito preparing Real Estate and

Personal Chattd. Forms - 3 hrs.
Apr. 5 - Presentation of Case

Koli Ito - Diamond City. Alberta
603 . .75
Julv 5 - Letter to Ito
Julv 12 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing

same and to preparing real estate and fishing m no
net forms after interview with Ito - 2 hrs.

Aug. 24 - Presentation of case

T?.^^f»mat8U TVari - Magrath. Alberta

6 - Letter to Ikari « , „ ̂ x ni. 4.4. t
Mar 17 -Interview withlKari preparing Re^ ii-state, Chattel

and Business Property Forms - l? hrs.
Tnlv 5 - Letter to Ikari . . ^

25 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same
and interview with Ikari - li" hrs. "

Aug. 26 - Pres ntation of case

T«v^nhl poVarmira - ̂'agrath. Alberta
626 75

6 - Letter to Nakamura , n n n
TZ 17 - Interview with Nakamura preparing 2 Real

Estate and 1 Personal Property Forms

15 - On^eceipt of Custodian's file to reviewing -
samd and interview with Nakamura - 1 hr.

■an - To pres ntation of caseAug.
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Keitaro Kadonaga - Magrath. Albarta

620

Mar, 6 - Letter to Kadonaga #75
Mar, 17 • Interview with Kadonaga preparing Real Estate and

Personal Chattel Forms - 1 hr, 5.00
July 5 - Letter to Kadonaga *75
July 16 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same

and interview with Kadonaga - 1 hr, 5#00
Aug. 26 - To presentation of case

Takeo Kiimira - Box 181 - Goaldale, Alberta

621

Mar, 8 - Letter to Kiraura .75
Mar, 19 - Interview with Kintura preparing Real "state and

Personal Chattel Forms 5#00
July 5 • Letter to Kiraura *75
July 19 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same

and interview \d.th Kiraura - 1 hr, 5»00
Aug. 27 - To presentation of case

Shinkishi Matsuba - 11515-9Z.th St. - Edmonton. Alberta
622

July 21 - Letter to Matsuba *75
Aug. 26 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same,

to interview with Matsuba and preparing Real
Property statement 2 hrs, 10,00

Aug. 27 - To presentation of case

Inosuke Matsune - Box 181 • Coaldale, Alberta
formerly Lethbridcre. Alberta,
62A __
July 5 - Letter to Matsune •<0
July 19 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same

to interview with Matsune and to preparing real
property and personal property statements - 2 hrs, 10.00

Aug. 27 To presentation of case.

.qflitaro Matsurmra « Box 53 - Coaldale. /db rta
623

2.9 - Interview with Matsumura and preparing Personal
Property and Fishing Net Forms - 1 hr. 5*00

July 5 - Le'tter to Matsumura *75
July 13 - Letter to Matsumura *75
Aug. 6 - Letter to Matsumura *75
Aug. 27 " To presentation of case

yot.mi.qhi Mp-rimo > Box 7 > Rasemary. Alberta

5  - Letter to Marimo -75
T^v 12 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same,^  interview with Marimo and preparing Real Estate and

Personal Chattel Forms - 3 hrs, 15.00

^u.g 24, " To presentation of case



^I^Ruvnrl MiirBVnmi « Mwrrath. Alberta
Mar. 8 - Letter to Miirakaini
Mar. 18- Interview with Murakami and preparing 2 Real

Estate and 1 Personal Chattel Forms - 1 hr. 5.00
Apr. 13 - Letter to Murakami
July 5 - Letter to Murakami •'5
July 17 - Letter to Mvirakami _ •'5
July 19 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same

and to interview with Murakami - 1 hr. 5.00
Aug.. 27 - To presentation of case

Yasuchi Marimo

July 21 - Letter to Marimo ^
Aug.. 6 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same,

nnd to preparing personal property form - 1 hr. 5.00
Aug. 24 - To presentation of case

Kichinosuke Nishii - Uinniofre. Manitoba
formerly Shaughnessv. Alberta

Mar. 16 - Letter to Custodian *1^
Mar. 16 - Letter to S.M.Cherniack, Barrister, Winnipeg .75

f(?Warding copy of claim.

Kichi-1i wiaVii-! and Torakichi Nishii - Lethbridge and Shau.Thnessv. Alta.
607
July 5 - Letter to Kichiji Nishii and Torakichi Nishii 1.00
July 13 - On receipt of Custodians file to reviewing same,

to interview with Nishii and to preparing fishing
claim foiTO - 1 hr. 5.00

^ug. 24 - To presentation of case

Chosaburo Nakaeama - Lethbridge. Alberta
606
Mar. 4 - To interview with Nakagaraa and prep^ing Personal

Chattel and Fishing Net Forms - 1 hr. 5.00
July 5 - Letter to Nakagaraa reviewing
July 12 - On receipt of Custodian's file, to XHxx^^^ame and

interview with Nakagaraa - 1 hr. 5.00
Letter to Nakagaraa .75

2/49 - Interview with Nakagaraa 2.00
Jan. 21/49 - Letter to Campbell, Brazier, Fisher & McMaster .75
Aug. 24 - To presentation of case

Wwrivoshl Akune and Yoshio Akune - Box 8. Chin. Alberta
616 rjc

5  - Letter to Akune *'2
July 15 *" receipt of Custodian's file, to reviewing same,

to interview with Akune and to preparing Fishing Net
cuid Personal Chattel Forms - 1 hr. 5.00

Aug. 26 - To presentation of case

Jan.

Jan.



Masao ̂ loEnxra - Box 667 » Lethbridge. Alberta
622
July 21 - Letter to Nomara ,75
Aug. 18 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same,

to interview with Noraura and to preparing fishing
net and personal Chattel forms - 1 hr, 5,00

Aug, 30 « To presentation of case.

Mitsutaro Makane «• Box 103 - Magrath, Alberta
628

Mar. 8 - Letter to Mitsutaro Nakane .75
Mar. 18 - To interview with Nakane and preparing Real

Property and Fishing Net Forms - 2 hrs. 10,00
May 4 ~ Letter to Miss Sakie Nakane .75
May 14. - Letter to Miss Sakie Nakane .75
May 16 « Letter to Office of Custodian .75
July 21 - Letter to Mitsutaro Nakane .75
Aug. 8 « Letter to Miss Sakie Nakane .75
Aug. 18 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same

and to interview with Nakane - 1 hr. 5*00

Aug. 30 - To presentation of case

James Suovuki Okano ■■ Box 152 " Maftrath. Alberta

630

Mar. 8 - Letter to Okano *75
Mar. 9 •• To interview with Okano and preparing Real

Estate Form - 1 hr. 5*00

July 21 - Letter to Okano *75
Aug. 19 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing

same and to interview with Okano • 1 hr. 5.00

Aug. 30 - To presentation of Claim

SozaburcOKa - Stirling. Alberta

July 5 - Letter toOKa *75
July 20 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same,

to intei'view with Oka and to preparing Real Estate and
Personal Property Forms - 2 hrs. 10.00

Aug. 30 " To presentation of Claim.

Rhigeil Okada - Box 302 - Raymond. Alberta
6>09 ne

6 - Letter toOKada -75
Mar. 11 " To interview xjith Okada preparing real estate

form - 1 hr. 5.00

Julr 13 - 0" receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same
and to Interview with Okada - jt 2.50

Aug. 2*5 • To presentation of Claim

' Cardston. Alberta

Q  - To interview vdth Okano snd preparing real estate
^  form - 1 hr. 5.00

■r 1 , - Letter to Okano *75July ^ ^ ^75
TO « On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same and

interview with Okano - hr. 2.50
20 . To pres ;ntation of claim
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George Osaka - Box 70 " Lethbrldere. Alberta
632
Jtily 5 - Letter to Osaka
Jtily 20 - On receipt of Custodian's file to revievring same,

to interview with Osaka and to prepsiring real estate
form - Ihr.

Aug. 31 • To presentation of claim

Kiwazo Okada - Raymond. Alberta

60S

Mar. 6 - Letter to Okada
To interview with Okada and preparing fishing vessel
claim - 1 hr,

July 5 - Letter to Okada
July 13 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same and

to interviei.; with Okada ~ a" hr*
Aug. 25 - To presentation of claim

Katsuyi and Tovoko Sugivsima - Box 20A - . Alberta

Mar. 6 - Letter to Sugiyama
July 21 - Letter to Sugiyama
Aug. 27 - Letter to Sugiyama
Sept. 13 - To withdrawing claim on instructions of

claimant

.75

5.00

.75

5.00

.75

2.50

.75

.75

.75

Saburo Shigehiro - Stirling. Alberta

^99
Mar. 17 - Letter to Shigehiro
Mar. 20 - To interview vdth Shigehiro, preparing real

estate and personal chattel forms - 3 hrs.
To further interview with Shigehiro - 1 hr.
To further interview \d.th Shigehiro - 2 hrs.
To presentation ofdLaim

Mar. 29

Apr. 1
Apr. 2

Otolchl Shigehiro « Barnwell. Alberta
610

Mar. 6 - Letter to Shigehiro
Mar. 11 - To interview with Shigehiro and preparing real estate and

persohal chattel forms - 2 hrs.
Jiay 5 - Letter to Shigehiro
Jtily 13 " 9® receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same and

to inter'/iew \d.th Shigehiro - 1 hr.

Aug. 25 - To presentation of claim

SakaT^^to - Box 321 - Medicine Hat. Alberta

633
3  « Letter to Sakamoto

2.9 - To interview with Sakamoto and preparing
Personal Chattel Form - 1 hr.

July 21 - Letter to Sakamoto^ 2.3 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same and
to interview with Sakamoto - 1 hr.

w  To "oresentation of claim.
Aug. 3-l ^

.75

15.00

5.00

10.00

.75

10.00

.75

5.00

.75

5.00

.75

5.00
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Shlzue^hlgrehlro - Ravmnwrl. AlK-"rt.g
635
Mar. 6 - Letter to Shigehiro ^ .75
Mar. 11 - To interview with Shigehiro hr. 2.50

21 - Letter to Shigehiro .75
19 - On receipt of custodian's file to reviewing same,

to interview with Sakamoto and to preparing personal
chattel form 5.00

Aug. 31 - To presentation of claim

Tsuneichi and Shigeichi Tsu.H - Taber. Alberta
636
July 21 - Letter to Tsuji .75
Aug. 20 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing

same, to inte '-view with Tsuji and to preparing
real esta e fom - 1 hr. 5.00

Aug. 31 - To presentation of claim.

Nobue Teramura - Box L'hL - Coaldale. Alberta

63ii
Mar. 8 - Letter to Mrs. Nohue Teramura .75
May 19 - To interview v/ith Mrs. Teramura and preparing

Real THstate and personal chattel forms - 1"2 hrs. 7.50
July 21 - Letter to Mrs. Teramura .75
Aug. 20 - On receipt of custodian's file to revievdng some and

to interview with Mrs. Teramura - 1 hr. 5.00
Aug. 31 - To presentation of claim

Tetsuo Tamemoto — Magrath. Alberta
611

Mar. 8 - Letter to Tamemoto
Mar. 17 - To inte-view with Tamemoto \ hr. 2.50
July 5 - Letter to Tamemoto *75
Aug. 19 - Letter to Tamemoto ^ -75
Aug. 25 - To withdrawal of claim

w.o-rwn Tom-'^" - rjnhleford. Alberta

J^v- 5 - Letter to Tomit a *75
Tulv 14- - On receipt of Custodian's file, to reviewing some,^  to interview with Tomita and to preparing real

astate and personal chattel forms 10.00

pc _ To oresentotion of claim.
Aug. '■

shims - Coaldale, Alberta

A  - Letter to Mrs. Te ashima .75
iQ _ To interview and preparing Real state and FishingMar. Forms - 1 hr. 5.00

.75T  C - Letter to Mrs. TerashimaJuly 2 ^ receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same
July to interview with Terashima - 1 hr, 5.00

o*; To presentation oi claimAug. -^2
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^surukichi Urano - Box 17 » Conlda].e. Alberta
Si
Dec* 22 • Letosr to Ritchie smd Huckvale *75
Mar* 5 — To interview with Urano, and to preparing real estate

and personal chattel Torras - 3 hrs. 15*00
July 21 — Letter to Urano *75
Aug. 16 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same and

to interview with Urano - 1 hr. 5.00
Aug* 25 - To presentation of claim

Susumu Uveda - Iron Springs. Alberta
637

Tomo Uveda - Iron Sorin^^s. Alberta

507

Mar, 6 - Letter to S* Uyeda *75
Mar. 17 - Letter to Mrs. Tomo Uyeda *75

Letter to Custodian *75
Mar. 25 - To interview with Susmu Uyeda and Tomo Uyeda - 2 hrs. 10.00
Mar* 26 - To interview with Susiimu Uyeda and Tomo Uyeda and

preparing Real state claim of Mrs. Tomo Uyeda 1^* hrs. 7.50
Apr. 5 "• To pr r'sentation of claim of Tomo Uyeda
July 21 - Letter to Susumo Uyeda *75
Aug. 21 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same, to

Interview with Susuimi Uyeda and preparing personal
chattel corm - 1 hr. 5.00

Sept. 1 - To presentation of claim of Susumu Uyeda
Jj.3^q20 - Letter to Campoell, Brazier, Fisher and licllaster .75
Bunlcichi Yaiftasaki - Box 270 - Raymond. Alberta
639 rjc,
Mar. 6 - Letter to Yaraasaki
Mar. 17 - To inte view with Yamasaki and preparing real estate

and fishing net forms - 1 hr. 5.00
July 21 - Letter to Yamasaki
Aue a - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same and

to interview vrith Yaraasaki - 1 hr. 5.00
Sept. 1 - To presentation of claim

Tp>llclii Yoflhida - Box 15o - Coaldale. Alberta

j^v 21 - Letter to Yoshida
K J 21 - On receipt of Custodian's file to reviewing same

to interview with Yoshida and to preparing personal
property form - 1 hr. 5.00

Sept 1 " presentation of claim
Y"kwTja » Hobleford, Alberta

16 - Letter to Yukawa •75
^  . To interview with Yukawa 1 hr. 5.00

OP - To inte view with Yukawa and preparing real estate
and personal chattel forms ̂  hrs. 17.50

^  1 - To presentation of claim
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Toshihiko « Milk River. Alb rta
l22
Nov. 17/4.7 - To interview with Miyagawa and preparing

claim 05.00
Nov.lS/47 - Letter to Custodian .75
July 5/48 - Letter to Miyagawa .75
July 8/48 - On receipt of Custodian* s file to reviewing

same to interview with Miyagawa and to
preparing real estate and personal chattel forms
li hrs. 07.50

Aug.23/48 - To presentation of claim,

Yoshio and Masao Yamamoto - Cranford. Alberta

Nov. 24/^7

Nov. 25/47
Mar. 17/48
Mar. 25/48

To interview taking partictilars of claim
and completing claim form - 1 hr. 5.00

•  Letter to Custodian .75
•  Letter to Yamamoto .75

To interview with Yamamoto and preparing
real estate and personal chattel forms -
1 hr, 5.00

Mar. 30/48 - To pr : ?sentation of claim

Jnklchi Yamamoto - Cranford. Alberta

Nov. 24/47 - To interview with Yamamoto and preparing
claim form - 1 hr. 5.00

Nov. 25/47 - Letter to Commissioner .75
July 21/48 - Letter to Yamamoto *75
Aug. 16/48 - On receipt of Custodian's file, to reviewing

same, to interview with Yamamoto and to
preparing real estate forms - 1 hr. 5.00

Aug. 23/48 - To presentation of claim

Mii^>^^^" Kamitakahara - Box 383 - Tnber. Alberta
596

No^ 21/47 - To interview and preparing claim form
1 hr. ' 5.00
Letter to Commissioner *75

Mar. 16/48 - Letter to Commissioner .75
July 5 /^^ - Letter to Kamitakahara *75
T ilv 8/ 48 - Ou receipt of Custodian* s file to reviewing

same, to inteirview with Kamitakahara and to
preparing personal chattel and fishing boat
forms - 1 hr. 5.00

Aug 23/48 - To presentation of claim
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Itoyp Hasegawa » Lethbric^p

Dec. 15/47 -

e

To intervie

« Albarta^

Mar. 17/48
Mar. 27/48

Mar. 30/48 -

w and preparing claim form
1 hr.

Letter to Commissioner
Letter to Custodian
To reviewing Custodian's file, to interview
and topreparing personal chattel and personal
property forms - 1 hr.
To presentation of claim

Yoshiaki Yukawa - Hobleford. Alberta
i08
Mar.

Mar.

16/48 -
25/48 -

Apr,
Apr,

12/48 -
5/48 -

Letter to Mrs. H. Yukawa

To interview and to preparing Real Estate and
Personal Chattel Forms - 2 hrs.
ReaixxstataEXKHiixEBrBBiJHixShHtfcE

Long letter to F.A.Brewin
To presentation of claim

$104.13
500.00

To General Account

To account re hearings
To account re preparation
of cases 598.50

Received from Ritchie
and Huckvale

$1202.63

250.00

$952.63

$5.00
.75
1.00

5.00

.75

10.00

1.50

$598.50

I
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REFER TO NO.

YOUR FILE NO.

I^arrisier anJi ̂ oJicttor

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILDING

PHONE 4331 p. O. BOX 442

LETHBRIDGE
ALBERTA

July 21st, 19'f+9.

Messrs. Cameron, Weldon and Brewin,
Barristers etc..
Sterling Tower,
TORONTO 1, Ontario.

Dear Sirs:- Re; Japanese Claims Goinmission

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 1st of
June. I now enclose a statement of my account which I have
prepared in accordance with the schedule suggested in your
letter.

I regret the delay in forwarding this statement,but I
was busy running as a Candidate in the Dominion Election in
the month of June.

Yours very truly,

L. S. TURCOTTE.

LSTtEM

Enc.

Per



b|^,STERS and solicitors
'^2 877

honei ■
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■ i'i' 878

J. A. CHERNIACK, B.A., UL.B.
S. M. CHERNIACK, LL.B.

please refer

TO FILE No.

37-J/-60 S^ifeet

C(finyLe^,

^^attacfa

August 33ra, 1949.

ImT* H.J. MoUasterf
Barrister, etc.,
675 iVest Hastings Street,
VAMCOCrVBH, B.C.

-if ̂

Dear Bot: He: River Fish Go,

•'roperty Loss file No, 954 C

I have not heerd from you in reply to /qy letter of
the 26th of May last in reference to the National Fisheries
Ltd#

lar, Otsu, the former President of the Hlver Fish is
at present on'- the Coast, and it may be that he has seen you
in this connection enl that you have made your report direct
to him*

I have had certain correspondence with the
Custodian relative to the winding up of the Company, end have
incidentally pointed out that we feel that the coats of the
Co-operative Committee in connection with the property loss
claim of the Company shou-ld be paid out of the account of the
River Fish, prior to the winding up and distribution to the
Shareholders* r

The Custodian or rather the liquidators, P,S. Ross
& Sona^ have not yet anreed to seme, but have requested that
we submit the amount of this account as well as our own
eocount for work done in connection with the winding up end
suggest that we obtain from i.ir, Otsu an Order for ouch pe mont.

Since this is the only Company cleim which I
presented, I don*t went to send in the account until I hear
from you or froin ur, Brewln as to the correct amount to be
submitted, >t that tt nay be better that the Co-oporatlve
Coiamittee forward to me their account so that I might submit
it to the Custodian.

Meanwhile, you might consider whether or not you and
I should submit an account in connection with the interviews end

I
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other work done in the National Fisheries connection. Thia

augsestion ia made on the assumption that you have come to
the conclusion that it ia not worth proceeding against the
National Fisheries.

I em forwarding a copy of this letter to :'^r. Brewin
for his information end comment.

With kindest personal regards, I am,

Yours sincerely.

SHC/P

."r

f.

f'i -

' "* >"

u; ̂
-  . ̂ • s . '■' •?

,  .'"i,, "^V'

.v^-'

* .* •" V .



'  • v'- ' ■■ '• ■■-♦.- V'.;H
■r.Pisher & McMasteri ' •?"* r-i- '■/■ ■"' -■"

Mr, R. J» McMaster, ,
c/o Messrs. Campbell,Brazier,Fisher & McMasteri
Barristers, \lv'

Hastings Street, . - > V
Vancouver, B.C.

■A

Dear Bob! Re: Jemnase Canadians

Monday
X am arrar^ing to meet Margaret Boos on

to try and work out a more adequate statement
UA wux disbursements. Xou were goibg to let me have a
further statement, and if at all possible I \irould be glad
to have it by return mail.

Toronto.

' f it V > -V.

i

It was very nice to see you when you were
"r ,»r.

Yovirs sincerely. '-r f: . -V .. - ••

*  . ' r ♦

•^,' ■ -iA,
r,.r: / a. ■ ''

^  v-^V*

.  'i\.> r j.r. -■' ' r.i.-i.- ■ !. 'V--■• '
t  ■ ■o.

-*F ̂  '



> ' ̂ R. J. McMaster, ^ 4. - -W. ■ -c'
,  . c/o Messrs. Campbell,Brazier,Fisher & HcHaster,

675 West Hastings Street,- ■ 'v ' Vancouver, B.C. '

Re: Japanese Canadian Claims •A -". >'
''.V ■

; :lr "I
■ -f-Vji--"

Dear Bob:

Boos,

I had a discussion to-day with Margaret

.  '"V fc-, -

'A

f >.«r^ . -S *?. '

-v' -

•  • >*> ? V. ,,
" ' V- •',

(

%

* . ' T.

-V* ' •

•  »s _ - '

We considered \diat further details you . ...
might require for the Commipioner. I have • - i-'.
a state.iient up to date of the disbursements made from g,
this office, which I enclose.

:■>

■"--I, - -t-:-- '

• V-- " t*** •

We have detailed vouchers covering each of
these expenditures.

V ■'68Fx^ ' - -: ̂ '

To secure an overall figure for the Conimis3- ^^^>'.,t^.
loner, the following should be added: ,

i>; - • -V

V '
.•li

Your expenses as set out in the statement>diich you sent to me apparently some time in May wh^covered $21,245.16 which you nave bmed to April 2o . - #jtogether with an estimated additional p^rt ' •  j

.$11,261
of the

.,39. Ko doubt you will wish to revise yow- ,P
of the statement by adding further ®?^Qvisedand revising the estimates.^ H?<5bm3ed through
total to our statement showing v3435.43 has been
the Co-operative Committee ^%oi. the Co-
Billed by you, you should have the total figuT®
operative Committee direct.

In addition, V®" have a copy of the^statement
from Mr. Virtue shovang a total of »J^f^ution to the Co-
$i3000.00 covers counsel H^ducted leaving
operative Committee, both which should be de »
a total of $5075.3^ •

.V • -

■

V--

'v

,  - *"*'■*

...

;  ̂ i,
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K" V"

-<* -5.^' '
'v..-

.  . -^,-- > ■' '-^ ■ -
■ ■ -'■ ' 7i-;r- 'i:*!ir-

^■.- ■ '-.r . '■.

•  :v?y--
' ̂

Mr. R. J. McJfester August 3Q, 1949»

In addition I have received a meraorandura and an
attached statement from the National J.C.C.A. oh Claims Work.

It is my suggestion that you should add as much of
this as you think advisable.

%. -'t.

As the statement indicates, a great deal of the time
of the executive secretary and office secretary as well as the
British Columbia officers were en^gedalmost entirely in the
work of the claimants. You might deem it advisable to include
all or part of this in your statement-, although actually the Co
operative Committee have never undertake?!f certainly not in any
formal manner, to pay these^ salaries and expenses of the J.C.C.A,

%'Vi

I do not know what further information Mr. Justice
Bird will require. It is rny suggestion that we could assure^him
triat if the total figure exceeds or approximates as the Gov
ernment agreed to pay, then we would be willing before the matter
is completed, to furnish detailed vouchers to the Government ver
ifying that these expenditures have in fact been made. I feel
sure tlaat Mr. Justice Bird does not want to spend his. time going
into the detail himself.

Please let me know if there is anything further that
you require. The various items e.g. for telephone and for supp
lies are.made up of a series of small items.

; i

Yours very truly.
%■ j* .

FAB:HC

f.- ii-,..

-v T*
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.October 4, 1949• ^

r  ■:r^,f-". ^ ..-
,. "V -.-jX::-
,r£r* ' ,
, W

Pjr. R. c. McMaster,
d/o Messrs. Carapb^l,Brazier,Fisher' & McMaster,
675 V/est Hastings Street, . ■
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Bob:

r - >': J.Ni^n-"

-  -.

: y'

■^'' X

5-

The Co-operative Coimiittee are anxious '
to send out a bulletin to the claimants reporting on
the present situation, as they have had nothing since
we v;rote and informed them of the proposed formula in
dealing with the cases, and asked their approval some
time in April. Is there anything that you have in mind
particularly that you think should be included?
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The Committee pr0()0se to tell them that the
detailed review of the cases was proceeding., and it^was
hoped that the Coramission might be concluded about the
end of the year
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I discussed the question' of coats Vi/ith the
Go-operative Committee and rGCora-mended to them that they
have the bills of the varyious clai.mants submitted to the
firm of Mason, Foulds here for review, in order to be ad
vised by theDi whether there vjas any necessity for taxation.
I also suggested that their auditors P.3, Ross Sc Sons be
asked to prepare a statement showing the balance payable
by each of the successful claimants in accordance with the
retainer. This, of course, cannot be done until after the
amounts awarded are determined.

"  V-Vv
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It occurred to me that having taken these pre
cautions to determine the amount properly payable out of
each claim for ■he costs and expenses of collection, the
Government would be fully justified in paying out the amount
due for costs directly to the ilaimant in accordance with the
statement prepared by the auditor

Vv.
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I would be glad to know if you have had a chance
to discuss with the Judge the 5% to be allowed for expenses.

■ ■ ' ' FAB.HC
With kindest regards. Yours very truly,
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I'Ir. li, J. f-lcl'lastcr, >, ̂ " •"; . .. - . -—r-^fv-rtr. ^ jr.;.?.-
c/o iMesars. Campbell,Brazier,Fisher &' McHaste;^-'''t^V" .
Barristers, . - . \. . . 'X
675 West Hastings Street,

•>

V,'

•, - . V-- •• • 'i-'. ;•

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Bob;

* J
■K

■

I have your letters of October 6th and
the 11th which I have read with some interest. .

V ■

X- '■ ''=^'

*> . . "*« ; V - .-fr

I have prepared a draft report to claim
ants, a copy of which I enclose. This, of course,
may be improved on by the Committee before being sent
out. . •

.

. • » ■ ■ ' ■ *%

Mr. Virtue expects to see me before the
.end of the month.

X X^ '- y . .
kf* '

■

When I am next in Ottawa, I thought it
might be adviseable to see v/hoever is responsible in
the Minister of Justice^s Department in regard to the
machinery of payment of cl"' iras and of the share of ex
penses.

■  *.
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I am not sure whether you can "tell me who
would be the best person to discuss this with.
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grazier, ̂islj^r &
Parristcrs anb ̂ oliriiore

A. T. R. CAMPBELL A. W. FISHER

C. W. BRAZIER R. J. McMASTER

OUR FILE No.

ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

A. J. F. JOHNSON VANCOUVER, B.C.

October 6th^l949o

./>V"
Andrew Brewin, Esq., K.C., qct 7' 13H'-
Sterling Tov/er,
Toronto, Ontarioo ■ ■ .. 'A'tLDON

,P -or

Dear Andy:

I have for ackrov/ledgnent receipt of your
letter of October 4th,

It certainly appears to me wise to inform the
claimants as to the progress vhich is being made in
this matter. You can report to them that settlement
is well underway and v;e are now quite hopeful that the
proceedings should be concluded early in" December to
enable the Commissioner to make his report by the end
of the year. You can use your own discretion but I
think it might also be reported to them that by virtue
of the review of the individual cases. I anticipate that
the total recovery v;ill exceed the total recovery based
on the settlement forms put forward by the Custodian by
about ^100,000,00» I think you can also report that
with regard to City property that while we have not yet
been able to persuade the Commissioner to give any over
all recovery, in a fair number of cases v/e have been
able to find evidence of som^e kind which has enabled
us to obtain increases on special cases which approached
some degree of fairness so that the over-all picture
will not be as rough as it originally appeared it
might beo

I think that in the letter which the J.C.C.Ao
sent out to the claimants that they should know that
their individual cases have been gone over with a
fine tooth comb and in any case where there v/as any
hope of obtaining a special award the issues have
been raised with the Crovm Counsel and either settled
with Crown Counsel or taken to the Commissioner,
Every case which our Comjnittee is acting for has first
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been summarized bj-- I/tr. Leckie and tlien gone over in
detail by myself. There will undoubtedly be human
errors in the process but certainly we have gone
about the settlement of their casear as far as possible
in the same manner as if we were viorking for each
one individually. In a great number of cases v/here
chattels are involved we have obtained the auction
sheets from the Custodian and checked each item on
the auction sheet against the claim which, while a
tedious job, has produced results favourable to the
claimants,

For your own information and not for general
circulation our friend Virtue did us tv/o services
while he was out here. He persuaded the Judge in
several special VLA cases to make special awards in
excess of the over-all particularly with regard to
property situate in residential districts v/hich would
have a residential value as distinct from a farm value,
I was hesitant to take this position in view of the
undertaking given to the Commissioner wb. en v;e made
our representations to him that the over-all would
cover everything except the chicken houses and green
houses, However, he gave into Virtue on it and made
special av/ards and accordingly I have now informed
Crown Counsel that I intend to take a limited number
of special cases with regard to V.L.A, of a nature
similar to those in ;diich the Judge gave special awards
to Virtue* This will not only better the position of
the individuals who get special awards but will make
more available for distribution to the other claimants.
Crown Counsel have mellov/ed quite a bit under the process
of settlement and frankly I think that so far as they
are personally concerned they are now persuaded that
the settlement is not too generous. As a result in
dealing with the Ontario cases I think I have succeeded
in making better settlem.ents than I did when we started
out with the B, C, cases*

.  The Otsuki case is still before the Judge. We
presented such strong evidence that he indicated to
the Crown that they had not begun to meet it and re
quired them to produce further evidence which I took
as an indication that he wanted some place to hang
his hat at less than the proper award. However, I
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do not think that the evidence vhich they adduced in
any way met the case which we had put forward and I
am hopeful that we will make a substantial recovery
in this case. I expect he will hand down his decision
after further argument next week and when I hear I
will let you know,

¥ith respect to the matter of costs, I have not
discussed the matter further with Judge Bird and do
not wish to do so until he presses the issue so that
I can have a s complete a statement as possible. It
strikes me that your idea of having a statement pre
pared by P. S. Ross & Son showing the balance payable
by each of the successful claimants is very good and
should put us in a strong position with the Crown to
argue that the Crown should pay directly to the
Committee v/ithout further reference to the claimants.
I personally have made no further progress in drawing
a statement of account. It looks as if I v/ill spend
my Christmas Holidays in that manner,

¥ith kind personal regards, I am,

- 4

McM:MP/[

Yours truly,

CMPBELL BRAZIER FISHER & McMSTER,

Per:

5

>- '-"aw.



'd' .. .-X ir3 V
- -v .•

^ -i-* v»-.

Hiss Margaret , ,
94 Houiewood Avenue, " r-
Toronto, Ontario

Dear Kiss Boos:

I enclose herewith further, statement'^XrxX-^^X^X'^^^^
.  = - ' -.li. i ■ •>■ • ,*
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Mr. R, J. Mckaster,
c/o Messrs. Campbell,Brazier,Fisher & McMaster,
Barristers,
675 West Hastings Street, r. r
Vancouver, B.C.

,r,. -.i f- ■ - .• -
■ ■ ■ : - 'T ,
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Dear Bob:
,
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Mr. K. O'Hashi whose present address ib
214 Broadvie^w Avenue in this city and which I think is ufM]
a chained address, has asked me to call his case to your , !■
attention for review as a special case. This was a spec- " .'M'
ial case which as far as I remember dealt with property at '*v, 'd
Port Essington which has never been sold and which is tech-'
nically outside the terms of reference. I think Mr. Justice i
Bird intimated that he was tryiiig to get special consideration ;v^'
for this type of case. The case was heard at Toronto.

I am also enclosing a memorandiam from Mr™ Ito " |
Haraagaki now of 99 Morse Street, Toronto. This may not con- ■ 1
tain any nev^ information, but I believe Mr. Haraagaki v/ishes . i — g
this to be treated as a special case. I think this is also -'
a changed address

Yours sincerely,

■ tH \.r\

-AM •• PAB:HC
End.

■'''V -f."
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-• Mr. M. Yamashita,. • . : -.flW-',' ^

■  , , ■ ■- <:.> c/o Mr. B. Windruoi, • ' ■; . •»-* ■ :
Morrison Road, Oakville, Ont.

'•■ 4'V • Dear Mr. Yamashita: _., . ,
'  ' ' ' \\ ■■■ '■ '">3^

.  We received your letter of September- / ":Vw, " * -
24th on the 1st of October, and are sending ohe de- :

:  ̂ tails on to our representatives in Vancouver,- so
'J: tViat the case may be considered as a special cas(

UdXXO Uil OU WiAX j. , ^ ' V? ;

': ' that the case may be considered as a special case. -
^  1- 'fi ■

•• ■'■/.' ' .

-■ -v.- t.
Yours very truly,,

"A-
y .

- +" ■ H ■ ■ • -- # J *■■,V,^,, s- •'.:;ie-
OAIffiRDK.WELDOK.BRiiUIN & MeCALLUM

per:
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McMastcr, - • ^ ■■; ■ ■ '

•' c/c Messrs. Campbell,Brazier, Fisher .& McMaster ;. -.v;|'r*^.-:,^t /; •■,■
Barristers, ' \
675 W-st Hastirisgs Street, - .,:'U ''

^  o;. y^'r' ir- V Vni-!PnnT''pr . R.fl. ■ i •' ■'' ' ■■ '' 'T-^ ■ ■• r"-:- ' ..:-«i'-" '•• wv ■^':
' Vaiicouver, B.C.'A'.- V

."V Dear Bob; ,r v- ■ . *■ ;; ,£;/^.... V'. _ .:• j.'-
■■ . ■ •'■ ■ . J - i-';.- ■■• • ; • , ■ • -.. '• |C-L> •■■""■'?
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We are enclosin^a letter received from 1 ■ J-:

H  Kitcugu Yamashita. ■ ,> , '
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Telephone pacific 9164

Parriatgra anb ̂ olititore

OUR FILE NO.

A. T. R, CAMPBELL A. W. FISHER
C. W, BRAZIER R. J, McMASTER

ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

A. J. F. JOHNSON

VANCOUVER, B.C.

October 11th, 1949.

F, A. Brev/in, Esq., K.C.,
Barrister, etc.,
Sterling Tov/er,
Toronto 1, Ontario.

to: 13 J949

Dear Andy:

':v 'ell

Since my recent letter I have received a
comnunication from Crown Counsel advising that on
further consideration they are not prepared to open
up the question of special V.L.A. cases. Accordingly,
that part of my letter referring thereto remains in
doubt.

I intend to press the issue because in view
of the extent to which they have relied on me to keep
Virtue in line I do not intend to let him. get away
with anything that v;e are not going to get.

Yours truly,

C.1I7PEELL BRAZIER FISHER & McMASTER,

Per: / irer; y i /
Mc M; MM A



VIRTUE, RUSSELL & MORGAN

BARRISTERS, SOLICITORS

AND notaries PUBLIC

MCFARLAND BUILDING,OPPOSITE COURT HOUSE LETHSRIDGE, ALBERTA

A GLADSTONE VIRTU E. M .C .K C.

WILLIAM STAFFORD RUSSELL, B.A..LL.E

PREDERIC K JOHN MORGAN. B.A., LL.B.
11th October, 1949

S'. 13° a

PLEASE REFER TO FILE NO. 3201

ANDREW BREWIN, ESQ.,
c/o Messrs. Cameron, Weldon & Brewin,
3^2 Bay Street,
TORONTO, ONTARIO.

Dear Mr. Brewin; RE: JAPANESE PROPERTY CLAIMS
COMISSION.

I have to be in Ottawa from the 14th to the 25th,
both inclusive, and possibly a day or two longer.

I thought that I might telegraph you the day be
fore leaving Ottawa and try and arrange an appointment
with you.

While in Vancouver recently Bob McMaster and I
talked over a number of matters, and we both feel that
you would be interested in adding your voice to these
discussions.

I expect to be staying at the Lord Elgin
Hotel at Ottawa, and if you care to drop me a line there
it will be appreciated.

V/ith best wishes, I am.

Yours s

V/L
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LEFEBVRE
=-RS & SnLICITORS

"Deer

& DESLAURIERS.

PAUL LEFEBVRE,EUimet, k. c.

MArouette ZZZB-9'

La Sauvegarde BurLoiNS

152 Notre Dame St., east

Suite 52-53-54

MONTREAL 1, Octobep 13, 194-9*

ATTEMTIqH; Mr« F.A-
BREWIN,

Mes Cameron, Weldon & Brewln,
Sterling Tower,
TORONTO 1, Canada.

fiL>

'OCT JU 29©

re: JAPANESE CLAIMS COMMISSION.
MY FILE: H-301.

Dear sirs:-

Pursuant to your letter of May 28th,
194.9, in the above matter, may I say that I have
written Vancouver asking the Secretary of the Com
mission to supply me with the necessary data as
regards the dates of hearing in the different cases,
after which I shall be ready to prepare a statement
as mentioned in your letter Qf May 28th.

Yours faithfully.

^ROGER O&IMET.

RO/JG
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October 14tb, 1949.

R. Ouimet, Esq., K.G.j
Barrister k Solicitor,
152 Kotre Daii:e St., East,
KCICTRv/l, Que.

Dear Sir;

Re; Japanese ^Vope
and I'rs, 7 s
Your Fiie,,H

V»'e have
letter of the 1

that ti
repre
\fi th
prese'
arguiL

been re

sJes CcrjTiission
oto. Case I35S

ledgme^ receiot of your
erning this matter.

dy heard from JJ^r. j^rewin
n Instructed by the Co2ii::itoee to

^ ^ imants before the CoEiciissiono trre^ettlement of their cases and/or the
special evidence v;here available and

eon. In the course of so doing ;vo have

vcir r-sfo deal with this case and in reviei^ing>our file witn respect tnereto we observed that the
claimant alleged that her life insurance oolicy had

the^rSuest Custodian notwithstanding
o? preiniuin thereonout of funds standing in her hands,

of June 2/ should have misplaced our letter01 dune 24th, 1949 Vve enclose a copy thereof herewith
Your early attention to this matter would be apprSaied.

incr Commission is not hold-
Tnnvm r« sittings. Thie Commissioner only sits vrhen
SlslTto^rfer tSf

Yours truly,
CAkPBELL BRAZIER FISHER & KcMASTER,

McM;JflM
cc. Mr, Brewin
encl»

Per:
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■ Jun e 24th, 1949.

R. Ouimet, Esq., K.C.,
Barrister and Solicitor,
152 Notre Dame St. East,
MONTREAL, Que.

Dear Sir:
.-f' >• *. ' 1 i • ,

K**.; -,4 ••
J

f  *

* -i.

Japanese Claims Co
Mrs, Tsude Yamajcidto
13 56.
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At the time of the hearing you undertook
to file an Affidavit h3'- Mrs. Yamamoto setting forth the
circumstances and the details of her policy etc. V/e
believe that the Commissioner v/ill, if the matter is
drawn to his attention again, make some recommendation
to the Government outside the terms of reference concern
ing this situation. Accordingly'-, we would appreciate
receiving from you an affidavit from the claimant at
your earliest convenience. . . :

^  f. ■ .»•- i

v4
V

■  . ^ v^ - -■ -
i" ■

^  -A - ̂ ^ -h iP ̂

Yours truly,

CAMPBELL BRAZIER FISHER & McMASTER
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October 14, 1949,

Dear Claimant:

.  . . Co-operative Cotnmittee wrote to all the
claiuiants? in April advieing them of the /act that a sneT.os-
tion had been ma^Je by the Gonanissioner as to a proposed raeth-
oa of dealing with the claims before him by fixing gQneral
percenta,;es in different Cr.tegories of ciaisa, e.g. lands sold
to tiie y.L.A,, other lands, chattels, autoinobiles, '/ancouver
properties, fishiJi^"; riits, ficiilri^^- vessels,etc,

proposed that this general method be
applied ana certain percentages ware suggested by the Comiiiiss-
loner and at tne same tine he odd that he would deal with
special cases which for some reaoon or other did not fall with
in the general catcgcriat or prc.,oat®Epedal features.

The Go-operative Consiittea advised that the ch-xini-
ants Stiould &c<iuiesce in this aiothcd of procedure having in
mind the very great diffictiltics of proof of value In the indiv-
idud cases, ana types of property, and also tru? dacwcr that
proiotigyd hearings would be necessary if each individual case
were to be uealt with at hearings in Vancouver causing not only
iurtner aoiay, but con3idsrab?.e additional expense in presentinj?
the eiain^, ^

.  . At^the rame time we eufjgeeted that we ;;er© ruite
dxsatisfied with the prOi>osal so f^.r as it related to Vancouver
rcoii Qstete and indicated that we intended to make every effort
to have the basic percentage increased.

We received a lui'go number of replies a cousider-
abj.e us^orifcy of wnich indicated the view that it would bo wise
in all the circumntancos to agree to the method of procedure
proposed.

Accordingly our solicitors and repreaentativas in
'Vufxcouver have proceeded to roview every file in. every sinple
case, firct with counsel representing the Qovcrnment in order
to apply the general formula in cases wber'e there were not spec
ial features,and secondly to discuss with Crov/n Counsel and with
the Commj-ssioner, the rieceeclty for higher allowarxces than those
proposed in individual cases and the hearing of evidence in s:;ocial
cases.

Our solicitor in Vancouver, /-ir. McMaster and his
staff, have gone over every case in detail and have succeeded
in persuading the Crown Goimssl and the Goimnissioner to agree
increases the percentages originai.ly outlined in a consider
able nurcber ox cases.
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Dear Mr, Virtue
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.  I have your letter of October 11th and
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 very glad to discuss with you the matters
r'ou have in mind. '

"*•»*' 'V'-

V- '
I tliink that I might be available at some -:1';1^.'

time on the 25th or the 26th, and \vould very much ■I ;■ ':•>■<• . ,

;  -r- ^ •- "Uii,
■yf -■>- -

look forv/ard to seeing you.

r  'w 'r --.x-

■v; .r ,.4V.v,.
'  'FAB:HQ

't. ■

I do not expect to be in Ottawa while you •
are there, but if by any chance I ha.ve occasion to ';

4-' there I could perhaps arrange to see you there. ' ^ rh V
.  1' .i^ dv%V■

Yours sincerely, - ■ -■' ■•• ■ ••
- ■■^.«! .
'  .-■(■

•  >— • > "' . ; •i' -■■'-74 r

Je-'-' "'*»■

:7ry
Uf

>

'f/ .'f- ■^ . h'7:!j* •• -"^h- -■-• 7h : ■
■ ■ ... -• ■/ ft--'? ■■'••.. -.-i

5 ■■hf'" ■**^' ■ - ' ■■
"f. ! V'.' , 1

•t ' e" « ' X ' *■ .. V

V*' . - •j V

m

' ■%' i . • _ . ; , t- ♦ •- ■» f •-TisT'^ .^fc< ■ ^- .J »»_T * .£7'' ^ »Sf v.". » #'i* . -fc '.* -. *\ • . >T ^



■  '.vi'S- ' . -••. • -■ -A- ..r'.-i-^ • • ■■"'■^K-^.- f . U J •. ••;.^ ' TI \ T.
.  '-* zV'.-
f. V: ■

..^'.• jJv%-pf'- -.Miss Margaret Boos,
94 Home wood Avenue,

; .,j " Toro nt o, Onta ri o.

bear i-Iiss Boos:
f. ^
j/ ;-_, ,> _ I am enclosing he

«*■ -•- , - - -
iV, : .»■ "; .-A prooosed letter to claimants
;,• v-' .- #,,»■■ ■

I.

r" . *'-

.  ,v^ \ ■

.

't:

*  ■ - %
. -' V - *■•- *

*  r- :v
<• '"'

' '■ FAB::iC
■  : . -1^. - in 1

i- \^l.. ' » 4--.// r :■ - »■ ' _• ,.- .-^-r

jrewith copy of ,.^ ^ X

.  - r- ••Ar ^ .-V •■« Yy'-
■ . • ■ ' ' '^''■ '''\ ■

'^ : ^ ■> .. .. i Yours very truly, p"- ' " \ =
^v./ i'' ■ • -A-^--' .v: ,' ,■ ■ ■

jip-



►  .. ' ' » C* ■ * "-*1- \*. . ' - 1. ' *- - . *- K ' '' 4 . t , f- ^ u ■ -" « * --'» » » ' 1
' - • - * r • - • ' JWT? ^ * ; • • a. ' • j "4 -. ' . .* _• / Ti .-'

"fcT^r-- •*. » • . •;? "* • 1*. "" .* • if-.-"--- .•» .- - -. - -■ ^ . . _■ ._ _ . • " > , ■ . < - ->3
K- •>^ • .. /' ■ ■ • i.-i'v*:,,4v'- ' ' V/;. J' October 14, 1949. ■ .

V-.- -. - . >•

Toronto, Ontario.

Dear i^irs. HaiViagaki;
-. ■■•< V .

>\

"V.
■ir~n'\ ■

k/ ^ -

:--v V'
it .» .... ^ ■ '

■- ...
.  ... .

:  .FAB:HC:- •■ 4,' . • -f
End.

I wrote to Mr. McMastbr about your, . >•• A~y;y- '
case, and a copy of his letter addressed to you :
at 93 Dunvegan Road crossed our letter in the post. " j

In case the letter to you at your .
old address did not reach you, I am enclosing the copy '
of the letter written by Mr. McMaster. " ■ -:- ,• r-'A

'■ -. ••-' '*• Vjfc
-  . ' -.'A.; y^f' V,

It is important that if you have not done . • ; ,
so,, that you should get in touch at once with them and h-y h*•• ;'-••'■
inforro them inhere they might find Mr. Morris, or who is " V*
the name of the solicitor who acted in the matter, v •'^'"""*1^*^^

Yours very truly, ■ ' m' fv;- '
•■ ' 'T'- ' ■■ ■< -.-■- ■ ■■'»%•

... -/ .X.— ,.T'

-  -^■'4- -'f T'l!



Telephone pacific 9164

(ftmpbell, grazier, ̂isljer & jEaskr
barristers anil ^olieitors

:OCTj 17 B».

OUR FILE No.

A. T. R. CAMPBELL

C. W. BRAZIER
A. W. FISHER

R. J. McMASTER

A. J. F. JOHNSON

ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

VANCOUVER. B.C.

October 14th, 1949*

F, A, Brewin, Esq., K.C.,
Barrister & Solicitor,
Sterling Tower,
Toronto 1, Ontario.

lOCT I? J949
♦ L

, . t- • -

't

Dear Andy:

Re: Tatsuo ONO, 1295 and 253.
Japanese Property Claims Com
mission.

The above is a case which was heard in
Toronto on November 24th, 1948 and deals only with
one item, a 1932 Graham sedan car,which the claimant
alleged to have bought in 1938 from Bowell-McDonald
on Georgia Street and for which he paid $625.00.

. We have been in touch with the firm of
Bowell-McDonald to obtain the fair market value of
such an automobile, assuming normal wear and tear,
in the summer of 1942. However, upon checking their
records they advise that they can find no record of
the above sale. We would appreciate your contacting
the claimant and ascertaining whether he has any evi
dence of this purchase as it may be impossible to re
alize anything further unless we can produce some
proof that the car was bought in 1938 from Bowell-
McDonald or some other dealer in Vancouver.

Yours truly,

CAMPBELL BRAZIER FISHER & McMASTER,

Per:

MM



Mr, ]ft', J. McMaster

•■: , : • :v^.• ■ ■■ - . • .

.^4 '' , T,-. ' **?--• . ' • . ■ > f- '
9  ' ' ■•' '■ • ^ " 'v, ''v '•I •« 1 fl ^ ̂  _-_i • . "*

.^r' » tf•! •#.-, Dear Bob:

Thank you-for your letter of October 14th.

y- ^»: - . .. ' I hope that you will be able to uphold thev. conclusions of Crown Counsel as against his client's
t. '

V  ■ feelings. v
I have dropped a fiorther note to i-lr. Ouiinet ^

connection with Case 135^ Yamaraoto. I have not had -
any letter'personally froin him. . ' '■ . " -j:'

'• ' .v' * . ' • • * 1 - « . . .
:  -4^- ■J- :-.

» ■^,'i •

^  . ■
■U" ' ' - •

"t Ty-* <'. j.y5
■  ' ■-• I. -

Yours sincerely, , V."

:  !: V
J

.  .■

:: ^

•\

 • .

*—

.

• -'C i «,■»
' ]

-i-Vj /



-' i .■ " Jm *.• i'«-. ■ ■ "■ i r--• •■> ■ ■ ■ j. - , k- , *■ ■'* ■>»•?-. i -s-j, • ■ t.- .j'-:'-^

■  -r ^ V-'"- • '^ .• "■'-•;' ■ : • . - k- - v' - s '
.. .f*'.' ' • - . .■ ■ ■ • ■• -■.•««■? s: *> ■ 'i-" ■: .-i'V.,^- y ■:*'"■ ■•  ',"■' ■*<<? n.' i:;-t-."-'k;. 'i-'"- '"*■ ■

» K.C., >^ :.yy
treet East, " ■• •■ ■ ■ ''.': .■ . - ' , T.

'•-••i ^ '* ' ., ' ' -ir
. V

■- S •- r■ . ,, ., i/r^^
., ' .. .-v

., - .' ^ .'-l i' . ' •• Mr. Roger Ouimet
-■ 152 Notre Dame Str
; V-_;-:;,-- .f ?' -■' •■ 'Montreal, Quebec.

.  ■ " -• ' ■ /■■^■ • ■; "••'^'^*v.'■i/- ^ :.' . ,' , Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission
Ti^' ' .' ■ and Mrs. YamaruOto. Your file H 301. '■'^.''-'•iV'

'Dear Mr. Ouitnetrt^ ;.;; -^ . ; . •. -;

-  ; >Ir.. McMaster has sent us copies of his P.
yo'-' of October 14th and June 24th.

The prceent status of these matters is -
are o\ir representatives in .

reviewing all the cases with a view - , ,
ng the hearii:gs in special cases and fixing the

"§4^': -"t ' correct amcunts according the agreed formulae in other
,  cases. . , ,. ;,

: . - , - • ■ - - _ .;■
if f I hope you will be in a positiop to let him
f  1 have the affidavit which he requests

If ■ -■ .: ■ 'V .. - Yours very truly, , .",,f
i-1- ̂ ... .i : :. <-^nfh .-'f

.  ■ *Z. .' 4' ' 'Ni
:  --v-r.' ♦

• : - / * • *• -i

''-Jlf' ■>-.5Sf3
-r.N - --t u ..4- r.V,,. - ; .-, 'ij



\^-- •' ■ ■;>■■ ■ -»'C•■■'-: 'S; ' .j-i, ' . -Vjr, .: f- •■-. .V. f■"V-' ,,^e
- V' ■ V- - V ^■^ - V

->rv-

Mr. Tatsiio Ono,.  c Queen Street East,' '
-' ■; Toronto, Ontario.

•vli' »• • "r - 'r > »
ft'

■s>' iV *»Ji^-
C.T'-. MJ . rt^r..

■ ■/-' ' * S it
•** : V

■ :%r •' (t. ■;
V- t- ■

Re; Japanese Property Claims Jommission
.

ff - - - V " '
5 -^ .0>''. •/ .. . V

<- '•- A sA .4-W \ r,;^- ^ •;
■"■ ■■ ■; " , ■•

Dear Mr. Ono:

.C4 ■ • f'-m * ''- ?• *

■• •;. - •• •" * ..■ *■,

You are making a claim in regard to a
1932 Graham Sedan car. According , to the evidence you
gave,this was bought in 193S from Bov/ell-McDonald on
Georgia Street for v625.00, ■

:  •-•- ... - . • ■
•- r \jr:f >.-■ <-■

T  inSuB • .t*

■ . ^" V'/ . ■>- <- " : ̂  •#■
4

Our agents in Vancouver have checteiwith Bowell-
HcDonald to. obtain the fair market value of such an auto
mobile, but they claim that their records indicate no sign
of the above sale.

Will you please let us know wliecher you have
any documents such as sales orders, receipts, etc. indic
ating the purchase of this car at the date specified in
your evidence. If you have nothing in v/riting, can you
give us any details as to the name of the salesman, or
the circumstances.

;ll-.
A-

■  - f ,:^-v ~ J

■  ■ '-i' .

: V - .* ,. jV.-

It is important that we have this infomation
right away in order to press your claim.

M
i

-  -.-v
S-.4

Yours very truly, '

CAI-iE R) N, WELDON, BHBWIN & McCALLUM.

per:

>
.  - ■■

FAB:HC ; ^
.?• 5V1/ •■■ • .- , . ...7 i

9 '
-  IN-' .



il CANADIAN PACIFIC
[^1 TELEGRAPHS
Miil 'WcAM. IDlcte Comm^micotiand

W.D.NEIL .General Manager.Montreal

The filing time thowD io the dele line U.STANDARD TIME at place of origin. Time of receipt ii STANDARD TIME at place of deatiaation."

yHBUn 58/5 7 NL .-a', . ' /

VANCOUVER BO 20

ANDREW BREW IN ESq KG ijfe,. 1901
Jl :.vir ocrsi

S) y ■ f' .y/'
mRRISTER ETC STERLING TOWER BLDG TORONTO . '^9

■ £.7 ,

OTSUKI CASE COMING ON FOR FURTHER ARGUMENT MONDAY STOP PLEASE

cStACT him and try to ASCERTAIN HIS INCOi^lE NINETEEN FORTY AND

FORTY-ONE AND WHETHER HE IS WILLING WE SHOULD SUGGEST TO THE COMM

ISSIONER THAT HE IS WILLING THAT HIS INCOME TAX RETURNS FOR THOSE

TWO YEARS BE OBTAINED FRQM THE DEPARTMENT AND FILED TO SUPPORT HIS

CLA IM

CAMPBELL IrAZIER FISHER AND MCMASTER



ixeuiswt tOMHteT\OH v<\TH V/ESTERH UNION CABLE SERVICE FORM 6102

ASABM MN\L « *
CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED

NIGHT MESSAGE

NIGHT LEHER

PLACE X OPPOSITE

SERVICE DESIRED

RECEIVERS NO. TIME FILED
CHARGE TO

DEPT. OR

ADDRESS

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to '

October 22, 1949.

rm. R. J. McmsTiiR,
c/o isOo-as. ca:.?bi2.l,bhazIoR,fisier & mcMAstlr,
BA . .iSTiJiS,
675 HA3TI!;aS STREET,
VA^vCOOVSa, B.C.

OTSt/KI DO NOT RiSFJi INC0i''2i TAX RLilTURNS
T-
I

BREWIN

Chax^e: Ca;neron,V.'eldon,Brewin & McCallum
372 Bay Street,
Torcnto, Ontario.



DETAIL RE EXPENDITURES

;^LIGITORS£ fees:

Best

llacLennan

Bampbell,Brazier,Fisher & McMacter
Cameron, Weld on & Brewin

SOLICITORS* EXPEivlSES;
it''

Cherniack & Cherniack ' ,
Caneron, V/eldon & Brewin
Campbell,Brazier,Fisher & Mci-iaster
ADVANCE- " " " " "
Jack Gilbert
Held Scott

Roger Ouimet

VALUATION EXPENSES;

/48
newer - Appraisals &- exps.(July)

- Aug.,Sept.,Oct,
«  ̂ - Nov.- Lar./49

HEARINGS EXPENSES:

Interpreting & translating
Interviews

Claims sueets -{litho, 1,600)-
Telegraph & telephone
Transportation of files

MSCELLANEOUS EXI-EN3ES:

Refunds : " '

Rubber stamps '"''ir '.. -
Publishing Financial Statement f' .
Clerical Assistance(mailings)
Typev/riter rental (J.C.C.A. office)
Transportation of files
Telephone calls
Trav. Exps. - Geo. Tanaka

- iiiike & Umezuki

PRINTING & STATIOImERY";

Academy Press (5,000 forms)
Stamped envelopes (2,000)
Information letters & remittance

forms - litho.(2,000)
Stencilling supplies (J.C.C.A.)
Pamphlets - 2,500 of Brewin article

1,164.13
3,120.87
5,024.66

500.00

1,000.00
5,000.00
2.500.00 9,000.00, ■

343.50

1,156.82.
4,815.01
3,000.00
303ol0

150.00

56.00 9,824.43 -
- e

. ; i.-

•  i i

7,309.66
.T'_e

*

■  ' ' ■*>'

•.=V"

641.66
378.62
31.97
56.10
12.45

ryt' ^

~ 1,120.80
-.I- «?

141.20
.  4.75

P15.12
73.26
6.00
2,62
2.10

543.55
16.00

-  •* / r --V* i Vk->^ 1

VJ? -

; ■% % s

./ A hv^ '2^'^ ..yj

A).-~

137.50
86.10

804.60. *

^  . iK it trK

28.08
25.29
17.28

FC ,A-

BANK CHARGES:
exchange on deposits

::-i
.  ■*.'_2^ \ * •

- ' A* ^-v- v

294.25 ,

30.69

$ 28,384.43

1



Sc llclptscn

Telephone PACIFIC 9164

Cable Addressi "CAMERA"

1'IBarristers aitb: SnItctijrcB ' / .

THE ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREETvCT 31 194^
A. T. R. CAMPBELL

aIw. pTh'e'r" VANCOUVER. B.C.
R. J. MCMASTER

A. J. F. JOHNSON

OUR FILE NO.

October 2Sth, 1949.

Andy Brewin, Esq., K, C.,
Barrister & Solicitor,
Sterling Tower,
Toronto 1, Ontario#

Bear Andy:

Re: Review of settled cases by the Com-
missioner.

We had a discussion of this matter with the Commis
sioner yesterday morning, I stated my objections to the
procedure. However, he made it quite clear that he in
tended to review the matters and I acquiesced on an ex
perimental basis reserving my rights to withdraw my
settlements if I saw the procedure was going to work
unfavourably and to call further evidence.

This morning we proceeded to review some 30 cases.
The Custodian took it upon himself to provide the Com
missioner with memorandums on some of these cases. Only
one of the settlements went by the Board where undoubtedly
Crown Counsel had overlooked certain information in the
Custodian's file. Frankly, his review is very cursory.
However, we haven't really bitten into some of the tough
cases and I am not yet happy that it is going to work out
satisfactorily.

It appears to me that if we are forced into this
procedure and his recommendations at all drastically re
duce the settled amounts it should be open for us to attack
this situation when the matter comes before Parliament,
Hovrever, it is possible that the thing will blow over.
I will report to you further if any serious trouble
arises•

Yours truly,
CAMPBELL BRAZIER FISHER McMASTER & JOHNSON,

Per:
McM:MM

cc. I^lr, Virtue



- V- ■- -^■
' s :. . - ' *-t,. i .i":.:,. V . -■■■•—■ V

S't* 4^''•' -V^ ••' ■ ' ""^ ' -'^ ■ '^ -- ,•'.' , * ■ • ^ ».. " ^. .

0-^ ■ tc - j^- cl 2-1.
W-lf

li^-' ■- 'v "
fe.i ' IW ?•» .'^» i# -1 isar-.

,  J-  , ^ i- .v.i-,-;? ■■ , - : . - jtif
f«r.' «!'• >icMaster., - - ■ . ■ • r i /-^r*. ::;t y
c/o Messrs. CajipbeU .Brazier,Fisher-& Mchaster;; ̂ . . -v ■ T

'vr "•
■ '■<-* . t ■ ' £

Barristers,
o75 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

■  r'i^'

.-f. -:w.' >j'.., .,^- ■-.".■=^

■J i

® J - , H - - Bear Mr. McMast or:

v/^

J  •

-

>' '

Re: - Hanada, 1900,1904 and 1906" ;
tlnrr.mGrcial Drive, Vancduver -^iffm-'r' ■.  Commercial Drive, Vancduver. . ..

-•?"---'■ --n^v' ->a >■: ■>•'<"-■J  :,f ' ̂  ■ - ^ ~.:^- B.C.

- r- -*■

M

■fV'.* *' ^ if
.- ■• 'ik •'< ■ -f ' •; It-^J' 2

At the request of Mr. Hanada I am ^
■. ' ■ ■ ■ ■■ •■"■rat V;'^-';'--'*. V. ■?"■■ ■

clbsirig herewith a" valuation made on his property;
■  ■*''■ ■*-.V'5c' . , V-

I do not know whether this case h^s been - ,r
-J.

t  fc, ■ ' . . ' . • .

dealt-with at all or whether it is too late for-you
"' -- • ■ ■ ■ ^ .

to use the infonriation .centrar^d in the letter. n.'. •-

SA-'''- .■

■

■- ^ V \^ ,■

FAE:iiG
£inCJ; .

r. • -»? '♦l-lBfr *,V.

■ 9V-



'  u-*: ■ .

}9^ '■v-rt>'- •* . - ..■

-.t v'l . - V

R. J. KcMASTER, ESQ., ^ ^ :
c/o I-'Ieasrs. Campbell, Brazier, Fisher

and Mc!'aster,
Barristers and Solicitors,
VAriCOUVc.R, B.C.

,• , i, vv.' ' >■" J • '

- y»".- " ■; T ■ «.•■' ' ■ *-• • "-•* ' '

,  -f-^ ^
■  .-^ " jy ■. , ■-

. -•. » -v. --

" Z

aS: JAPANESE PaCPERTY CLAIMS
C0;'::is PION.

31st October, 1%9 i

«V . ^ ■ ■ ■'

hT^ V.

ir.
■~:i- V ■

-6.,;-

attend before fir. Justice Bird and tell him that unless
these settlements, broadly speaking, are upheld, we are
prepared to consider ourselves released entirely from
the settlement arrangement, and to bring our cases be
fore a Committee of the House of Commons.

«•• r

■.6;
.T/f V *" .'V 'J

In view of your letter of October 28th,
I hope that this will not be necessary.

V?:-

•- .1 3

A •

I am sending a copy of this letter tp^ > V.,'-;
Rr. Brewin for his information. v '

, ■ gif" = v'V- It;,,
iihen raportlng on any of our Special '

Cases would you mind forwarding with your report our
original complete file as we find it very hard to study ;■
reports in the absence of the file. ' >

"■/ .. t.' .. 4^.-

•• ; - - .'w --1
Having that in mind, you might please

forward us the files in the following cases: , - i-

No. 771 - Hyaku and Siji TOSHIKO, next of kin of
Giichiro Tashiro, deceased;

'  »'v -;«j

'■■■fiS ■' ' ■' .

■  -wiH. - ■ ^ ^ ■ ■ ■
.  j J" A.- i

Ho. 671 - Toshihiko ISSDA;

So.678 - K. SKIKAZE.
.  u . .

Vifith best wishes, I am,

Yours sincerely.
.  v.- ^ r.i. v.- ,■• y-.

Copy to Mr. Brewin for his information.


